UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

OLYMPUS CORPORATION, OLYMPUS CORPORATION OF THE AMERICAS, and OLYMPUS AMERICA INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

MAXELL LTD., formerly known as HITACHI MAXELL, LTD.,

Patent Owner.

CASE: To Be Assigned Patent No. 8,339,493 B2

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Petitioners, Olympus Corporation, Olympus Corporation of the Americas and Olympus America Inc., hereby appoint the following lead and back-up counsel to transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,339,493 B2 entitled "ELECTRIC CAMERA."



LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
William J. McCabe	Matthew J. Moffa
USPTO Reg. No. 33,536	USPTO Reg. No. 58,860
Perkins Coie LLP	Perkins Coie LLP
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 22nd Floor	30 Rockefeller Plaza, 22nd Floor
New York, NY, 10112	New York, NY, 10112
Phone: (212) 262-6900	Phone: (212) 262-6900
Fax: (212) 977-1649	Fax: (212) 977-1649
WMcCabe@perkinscoie.com	MMoffa@perkinscoie.com
W Wie Case (asperkinseore.com	TVIIVIOITA(a)porkiiisooio.com

The undersigned are authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of Petitioners.

Date:	Amil	16.	2018	
Daic.	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			

Name: Kenichi Horie

Title: G

General Manager

Kemili Vorie

Olympus Corporation

Date: 4/12/2018

Name: Nacho Abia

Title:

President & CEO

Olympus Corporation of the Americas

Date: 4/12/2018

Mame: Nacho Abia

Title:

President

Olympus America Inc.

